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SPRAYER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie sprayer is identified by means of a frame serial number.
This serial number denotes the model, the year in which it was built, and the
number of the sprayer. As for further identification, the engine has a serial
number and the planetary hubs have identification plates that describe the
type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service when
ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing Company,
record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided below.

NOTE: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual

refers to the position when seated in the operator’s seat facing forward.

SPRAYER SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

PLANETARY HUB IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS

210002
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ENGINE ASSEMBLY

316360
470118
470121
473798
473818
473767
473768
291701
291704
520080
520120
611302
601467
520121
711036
800502
900128
920502
601474
800503
316373
316378

DESCRIPTION

CUMM ENG,QSB5.9C,275@2500CMPSR
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
10MM LOCK WASHER

10MM-1.50 X 40MM HEX BOLT
6MM-1.00 HEX NUT

6MM LOCK WASHER

BATT CABLE,RED 40" 6GA 1/4-1/4
BATT CABLE,BLK 172" 6GA3/8-3/8
HOSE CLAMP NO 10 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 4 STAINLESS
08P919- 10FJX- 10FJX-69 H/A
HOSE, 5/8 X 69 HEATER

CUSH HOSE CLAMP 1IN X 3/4W
1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG

PUMP DRIVE,DIRECT SAE#3/C 23T
3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8 LOCK WASHER

HOSE, 1/4 X 26 AIR

DRIVE DISK ASSY,11.5" 23T SPL
FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR (316360)
FUEL TRANSFER PUMP FOR 316360
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ENGINE ASSEMBLY

314832
314987
316360
316362
316363
316367
316370
473766
473769
473770
473796
473798
473799
291700
291706
291766
291708
291763
520067
520069
520080
520099
601468
616114
316471
316372
618701
316375
601529
316216
473827
473804

DESCRIPTION

RADIATOR HOSE 1.75 X 19
LWR RADIATOR HOSE STS-12
CUMM ENG,QSB5.9C,275@2500CMPSR
FAN SPACER, QSB5.9C STS12 00
FAN, CUMM QSB5.9C, STS12 2000
DELCO ALTERNATOR, 130 AMP 22SI
ALT PULLEY, 2.76 0D, 8-GROOVE
10MM LOCK WASHER,INT TOOTH
10MM-1.50 X 100MM FLG HEX BOLT
5MM-.80 HEX NUT
10MM-1.50 X 16MM HEX BOLT
10MM LOCK WASHER
10MM FLAT WASHER
BATT CABLE,RED 31" 6GA 1/4-3/8
BATT CABLE,RED 70" 2/0 3/8-3/8
BATT CABLE,RED 48" 2/0 3/8-3/8
BATT CABLE,BLK 73" 2/0 3/8-3/8
BATT CABLE,BLK 33" 6GA 3/8-3/8
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 6 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 10 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 40 STAINLESS
HOSE, 5/8 X 91 HEATER
12-421HT - 16FFOX- 16FF0X90-68H/A
STARTER SOLENOID NUT ASSY
LUBE FILTER (CUMM ENG 316360)
1 5/16MOR-1 7/16MFOR LBO
DRIVE BELT FOR QSB5.9C 316360
HOSE, 3/4 X 34 CLEAR VINYL
STARTER FOR CUMM 6 CYL 316185
8MM-1.25 X 20MM HEX BOLT
8MM LOCK WASHER



9000T¢

RELIEF SETTING - 3000 PSI

o
m
—

—_

CWoO~NOOHsWN =

STEERING AND TREAD ADJUST PUMP ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.
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606973
473799
473844
607529
618183
618248
618623
611145
611147
316371

DESCRIPTION

TANDEM PUMP, .66/.51 CI

10MM FLAT WASHER

10MM-1.50 X 30 SOC HD CAP SCR
RELIEF VALVE ASSY,RL50,3000PSI
3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
3/4FJIC-SWIV-1/2MNPT
3/4MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

GASKET, AUX DRIVE CUMM 154916
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A/C COMPRESSOR PUMP ASSEMBLY

147049
316461
473792
473798
483043
657450
900131
914004
657446
657447

DESCRIPTION

BELT, 9425 GATES

A/C MTG BRKT WLD  STS12 2000
10MM-1.50 X 30MM HEX BOLT

10MM LOCK WASHER

3/8 REGULAR FLAT WASHER

A/C COMPSR,90D PORT ™15/12
3/8UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

A/C HOSE,08-08F90-08F90SV-65"
A/C HOSE,10-10F90-10F90SV-92"
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HYROSTATIC PUMP ASSEMBLY
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QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

606965  TANDEM PUMP, 606966 & 606969
606966  SUND 75CC PUMP,C/C-MT

606969  SUND 75CC PUMP,C/B-MT

606972  TANDEM PUMP, 606984 & 606987
606984  SUND GEAR PUMP,2.02CI GRP3
606987  SUND GEAR PUMP,.128CI GRP3
611127 1 1/16MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
614754  .050 ELBOW ASSY,9/16MOR 90D
618115  9/16MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
618126  9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
618191 1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO

N O WM =

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
V7~ 1
1a219‘ 13 1 618302 1 1/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
N 14 4 618327  3/4MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
15 1 618444 9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
16 2 618451 3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
17 1 618455 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/8MOR ADPTR
18 1 618531 9/16FJIC CAP NUT
19 1 618619 1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
20 1 618640 1 5/16MJ-90-1 5/16FJ SWIV LBO
21 1 618641 1 1/16FJIC-1 5/16MJIC ADPTR
22 4 618652 1" SPLIT FLANGE KIT
23 3 618653 1" FLANGE-1 7/16MFOR ADPTR
24 1 618654 1" FLANGE-90-1 7/16MFOR LBO
25 4 618655 1 7/16FFOX RUN TEE-1 7/16MFOR
26 1 618660 1 1/16FJX BRANCH TEE-1 1/16MJ
27 1 618661 1 5/16FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR
28 4 618676 0-RING FOR 1" SPL FLG 618652
29 1 606870 0-RING FOR 606865 SUND B-MT
30 4 900265 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
31 4 920504 1/2 LOCK WASHER
32 4 920004 1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER
33 12 618677 0-RING,-16 FACE SEAL .93ID 90D
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ENGINE SKID ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

311057
470313
473775
473784
473804
473827
657421
657422
657443
657444
900065
900129
914012
900264
914004
914008
920002
914002
520052
316380
316426
316433
316434
316432
900408

DESCRIPTION

RUBBER MT SET,SSB33-1000-4
GROMMET BUMPER,1/4T X 1/4D MT
12MM-1.75 X 30MM HEX BOLT
12MM LOCK WASHER

8MM LOCK WASHER

8MM-1.25 X 20MM HEX BOLT
A/C RECEIVER/DRIER
A/C BINARY SWITCH
A/C HOSE,06-06F90-06F90-34"
A/C HOSE,06-06F90-06F90-125"
5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

HOSE CLAMP NO 52 STAINLESS
SKID WLD
RAD MT PLT WLD

RH RAD BRACE WLD

LH RAD BRACE WLD
A/C DRYER MT

3/4UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
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AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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314971
311502
311503
311504
311505
311506
311507
311508
314901
314986
316068
316344
470260
473775
473784
473798
473818
900072
473843
520117
520134
520144
601474
601475
711036
711039
900000
900002
900129
914000
914002
914004
920002
316464
316468
316469
601478
291703
316277

AIR CLEANER HOOD FOR 314970
AIR CLEANER, 14"

AIR CLEANER MT BAND FOR 311502
AIR FILTER FOR 311502

4.00 90 DEG COBRA ELBOW,RUBBER
5.50-4.00 ID REDUCER BUSHING
4.00" 45DEG ELBOW, RUBBER
5.50" 45DEG ELBOW, RUBBER
FILTER MINDER AIR RESTRICT GA
AIR CLEANER HOOD EXTEN,5"X8"LG
4" X 6.00" AIR INTAKE TUBE

4" X 4.00" AIR INTAKE TUBE 98
MUFFLER CLAMP, 5.00

12MM-1.75 X 30MM HEX BOLT

12MM LOCK WASHER

10MM LOCK WASHER

10MM-1.50 X 40MM HEX BOLT
5/16UNC X 3" HEX BOLT

12MM FLAT WASHER

CUSH HOSE CLAMP 5/8D X 1/2W
4.31/4.59 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
5.94/6.21 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
HOSE, 1/4 X 26 AIR

HOSE, 1/4 X 47 AIR

1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG
1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
1/4UNC X 1/2 HEX BOLT

1/4UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

AIR CLEANER MT WLD

DIPSTICK MTG BRKT

FILTER MINDER GAUGE MT

HOSE, 1/4 X 175 AIR

BATT CABLE,BLK 12" 6GA 3/8-3/8
AIR COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR KIT
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MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 316366  MUFFLER, STS12
1 470160 MUFFLER CLAMP 3.00 IN



w o o o oo o
0 X o S o mow =
o< — [ w N S O+ 4o 4 %) o
0 AN = = = o w @ N o N a o [2=4 [aY) w
N = o= O — o o o — o A m w
T HWODom [ N o > o o [=] w
~ = 1987 o o N Y] ®» -~ c 4 dcc — =
O -~ < X < D h S~ — X oo oom — — W= w — =
oMW W W o — oo »wwo S T xkHO = a = — =] =
Wwt=roToo Juw O 1 © © [ — O v~ < 1 m@m [oR=1 w <t 1 MOk c <<
oy =1 S ==0 4 oamoo [27] »n © ® N MmO s I - [ W o WA =TT
> oW -~ W <o PO+ - W<~ o m <o =W aO=0x ZL _IXZE o0~
- ~ o S S J JOoOoaxdwN — ~O == © Juw womo X< o I w = = oc < o w <C [se]
o DN HZ=ZW=0O0 OO ~Om™ c = 0w H o X< T MWW I Sr=Eaocuwo xXmITouw N
= O<CCTS << oc Do w <t = = oow > T >W<<wcoc w w o w I ©o
w (== AZ JwwHarrZW ' ocoand <~ nnOOIT T < WX O>=gWo oo FdE_JdJocmx= > —
on == "L CL DD LCHWN T~ OO —O L 1 ¢ w ST WO = T ww =SEo=o0o+HuWw w< o<
n HH O W — o o << L L w»n O Lo oo <t ™ T~k k= v T T o oL JdI>T —H—NOm
<< cZ<untLNT T w == = oo 2] [ < — NI —LnNnN oaocoad — [P R =
= Fxx oo — ~ SWwWw I =Zccxcoccw ~ 0 HODOOMAN = > A=< < < << > W = > o
o o < TOXr"FFFCOwW2 D Www <O xXx = [SP IOV sl ¥ b g I | =E=Enooc a0 10O L EN~mX o —
w — w= o w 4 1L x>0 I I ~H — = w W >< > > T w L X — = = o = w o=
— - S LOXIXOOIICW==2DVDADxrIXID2DISAO > > X< I w OX ¥ =T OIO o <C>XX>XIT ~<C -
o o Qo - < mmO I 1 L< O O=0=Z=FH00O [&] WO OO ] oc > O m [
o — WDODMNOOOOO '+ 1 o XX WLWHOWLWOOHOLALZZ2000=Z200<C 100+ o o o = [CNON&] O <<
o o x o Z2ZZ2FF = ocoWwl o <O =Z2axcr-~o0okro=Z2D0D2=2=2=22=2 w JdadsSockFocrFWLW<aoc=222 - o
[} Oxoo>>D>D T [ s e R e i ~ = [CRG R R = o) © wi ] FHW3S3535ww
-~ (2] HOOWSTITTFT OO LEODOCHAQA<LCOOW I D0~ 0OANT~"TAN "N —OANQOLOLOOkEOQ [P l=)
— w DT * +r~—~—LLOHW<CDDW=<Cg I~ HO SN —~——————————-————-gao<gao<<<<o-= == 0QO<
o a oMM~ MO I =ECCITFCO0OMMrrO=Sd<~OOLOO - OO OO®M DOm0 D~~~ T I
2 g
< = NDOTT O - ALONOTOOT-"ALTDONNOTITITITTTONDNTNO-TT —TATONNOODNTOO T~ OAND N
TDOOTAANTITLOTLOOWOOO-TTOOONOONMNANMNMOOOODODOOOMITLILILVLLLL I —NOIN
o = ONLLL-T T T T - YTYITNOOOOMMMNOTOVOTNOO T —ANOOOOLLLITIITIIILTTTISTVOOOTO™
o [+ DT T~ T OO0 000D WVWOT T T T~ OOVOMOVDODOMNNOODODODOITITOOODODODOVOWOWOWOWOWOWWOWO O T ™ O O
= < OO -—KKENAAN-T - - - -~ NO- - —l0D00000O0O - -—TAAdAdANN~-T - ™" ————00w—ON
<< a TAOOTITTOOLOODOOANDNDNDNDONITTOOOONDIIDIDIDDDANDDDIOOMOMOOMMMMO OO O© L™
=
[=] >
M _ﬂlv T Ot YTON T T T T T A AN T TOYT AT O T TANOSTTOANOANTNOSF -~ AN - F -~ AN~ —
- - —
F TAOYTOONONDO T ANTOONDDIO T ANNTOLONONDOT"ANTIWVONDNIOTANDTIONDDO ™
w T T T T T T e ANANANANANAANNANANDDODONDONDOODOOFTITITTTITT T OO
a

f
/////////////////////////////////////////////> A\
AN o

210012



€l

€T00T¢C

O — — TO AIR TANK

AIR DRYER ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 293517  AIR DRYER HARNESS
2 1 311072  AIR DRYER, AD-SP SYSTEM PURGE
3 1 311073  CARTRIDGE FOR AIR DRYER 311072
4 1 618325  7/8MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
5 1 711040  1/4MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
6 1 711042  1/2MNPT-1/2 NYL TUBE LBO
7 1 601475 HOSE, 1/4 X 47 AIR
8 1 601483 HOSE, 1/2 X 84 AIR
9 3 900265 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
10 3 920504 1/2 LOCK WASHER
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QTY PART NO.

R N N SR LIPS S

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

291788
291789
472347
501451
503703
601300
601470
761202
783303
783304
760251
520116
520120
914000
914008
316473
920000

DESCRIPTION

FUEL SENDER

GASKET FOR FUEL SENDER 291788
#10 X 1 1/4 SELF DRILL/TAP SCR
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG .25NPT

PIPE PLUG .50NPT SKT HD

HOSE, 5/16 X 60 FUEL LINE
HOSE, 3/8 X 60 FUEL LINE

FUEL TANK CAP,3" VENTED,ZINCPL
1/4 NPT X 5/16 HOSE BARB, BRS
1/4 NPT X 3/8 HOSE BARB, BRS
FUEL TANK WLD

CUSH HOSE CLAMP 1IN DBL TUBE
HOSE CLAMP NO 4 STAINLESS
1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

FUEL TANK HOLD-DOWN STRAP ASSY
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER
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HYD TANK ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

470293
470308
473971
507009
507014
507015
507018
507019
507250
507252
507610
507617
605611
605612
605613
618640
618656
618667
618672
760177
760231
760239
760243
900064
914000
920001
920501
760245
900264
470290
914008

DESCRIPTION

DIPSTICK, VENTED

1/2MNPT DRAIN PLUG,AL HD,MAG
1/4UNC-2"ID-3"RD U-BOLT

BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.50NPT-6.00
BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1.50NPT

RED BUSH 1.50NPT - 1.25FNPT
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.50NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE 1.50NPT

BLK PIPE TEE 1.50NPT

SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1.50NPT
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.50NPT-8.00
BLK PIPE NIPPLE 1.50NPT-16.00
FILTER HEAD, 1 1/2FNPTF ZINGA
FILTER, 10 MICRON ZINGA
TANK FILTER,100 MESH,1 1/2FNPT
1 5/16MJ-90-1 5/16FJ SWIV LBO
1 5/8MJIC-1 1/2MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-45-1 1/4MNPT LBO

1 5/16MJIC-1 1/2MNPT ADPTR
SIGHT GAUGE, HYD TANK

HYD TANK WLD §TS12
RECEIVER PLATE WLD 8TS12
GASKET, RECEIVER PLATE  STS12
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER

5/16 LOCK WASHER

HYD FILTER KEEPER

1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

LIQUID LEVEL SWITCH, 1/2MNPT
1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT
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BATTERY ASSEMBLY
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 291196  BATTERY, 12V 950CCA, SS STUD
2 6 291205 BATTERY NUT,3/8-16 SS CLSD CAP
3 1 291680 POSITIVE JUMPER STUD, RED
<59 4 1 291681  NEGATIVE JUMPER STUD, BLACK
e 5 2 291705  BATT CABLE,RED 26" 2/0 3/8-3/8
6 1 291706  BATT CABLE,RED 70" 2/0 3/8-3/8
7 2 291707  BATT CABLE,BLK 26" 2/0 3/8-3/8
8 1 291708  BATT CABLE,BLK 73" 2/0 3/8-3/8
9 2 316470  BATTERY TIE-DOWN
10 8 910004  3/8UNC HEX NUT
11 4 900150 3/8UNC X 9 1/2 HEX BOLT

7/
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HI-PRESS FILTER ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

s WN

1 605608
1 605609
2 618474
4 900128
4 920502

HYD FILTER HEAD, DONALDSON
HYD FILTER ELEMENT, DONALDSON
3/4MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO

3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8 LOCK WASHER
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LADDER AND BRAKE VALVE ASSEMBLY
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. QTY PART NO.

606011
606013
618126
618119
618486
618618
618444
900012
470121
342824
342826
914000

DESCRIPTION

LADDER/BRKWAY VLV W/TOWER ASSY
BRAKE VLV W/TOWER ASSY
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-90-9/16FJIC SWIV LBO
9/16MOR RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
1/4UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

TRD ADJ HARNESS CONNECTOR BRKT
SOLE VLV SPACER

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
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RAVEN HYD CTRL VLV ASSEMBLY
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 611127 1 1/16MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

2 2 618248 1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
3 1 690666 VALVE HYD CTRL,30GPM RAVEN
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RIGHT FRONT OUTER LEG ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.
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121029
125050
125051
125052
125053
311058
311066
311067
311069
311070
359005
470305
471005
473975
621050
629536
711036
711040
749322
900006
900129
900138
900265
900267
900269
900343
900352P
900850
910008
910013
910021
914000
914004
914008
914010
914016
920008
920502
920504
920506
359084
359057
359052
359077
359082
121100
359070
359049
359051
359081
342719
121105
359094
359095
359068
601473
601480
470310
471021
914010P

DESCRIPTION

JOURNAL BRG, 1.00 ID X 1.00 LG
BRG CONE,1.00 ID W/FACE SEAL
BRG CUP FOR 125050

BRG CONE, 2.687 ID W/FACE SEAL
BRG CUP FOR 125052

RUBBER SPRING

AIRIDE SPRING, STS12

HEIGHT CONTROL AIR VALVE

7.00 LEVER,CTRL AIR VLV 311067
LEVER SCREW,CTRL AIR VLV311067
OUTER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

1/4 28 X 1/2 GREASE ZERK

ROD END,1"-12 RH MALE

STEERING CYL ASSY STS12
RETAINING RING,6.00 INT SPIRAL
1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG
1/4MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
STEERING TUBE CLAMP &BOLT ASSY

1/4UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 2 3/4 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
X

5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT

1" UNC X 5 HEX BOLT GR8
1/2UNC HEX NUT

3/4UNF HEX NUT

1"-14 SLOT JAM NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1" UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1" SAE FLAT WASHER

3/8 LOCK WASHER

1/2 LOCK WASHER

3/4 LOCK WASHER

WASH, 14GA X 4.75ID X 5.8750D
RH AIR BAG LOWER PLT WLD

AIR BAG TOWER TOP MT WLD

TOWER SHAFT WLD

STEERING ARM BRG SPACER

LEG SLEEVE BEARING, ORKOT

RH STEERING ARM WLD

RH LEG AIR VALVE MT

LWR AIR VALVE ARM MT

UPPER LEG HOSE MT PLT

TRD ADJ BRONZE BEARING, TAPPED
LEG TOWER SLIDE BEARING, ORKOT
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
LEG HEIGHT CTRL LINKAGE, STS12
UPPER TRUNION MT PLT WLD

HOSE, 1/4 X 22 AIR

HOSE, 1/4 X 230 AIR

SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,13.50 X 45"
GREASE ZERK 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
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QTY PART NO.

359004
470117
470305
473838
473839
473840
473841
606978
610711
618652
618676
824055
900138
900264
900265
914004
914008
359103
359102
359096
359094
470312
606018

N0 OB WN =
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RIGHT FRONT INNER LEG ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

INNER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

20MM-1.5 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
20MM FLAT WASHER

16MM-2.00 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
16MM LOCK WASHER

SUND HYD MOTOR

TORQ HUB, 22:1 CW12

1" SPLIT FLANGE KIT

0-RING FOR 1" SPL FLG 618652
22MM-1.50 FLANGED WHEEL NUT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

RH WHL MTR SHIELD

WHL MTR SHIELD BRACE

RH LWR LEG HYD HOSE MT WLD
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.00 X 68"
0-RING, WHL MTR 606978/606981



LEFT FRONT OUTER LEG ASSEMBLY
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

121029  JOURNAL BRG, 1.00 ID X 1.00 LG
125050 BRG CONE,1.00 ID W/FACE SEAL
125051  BRG CUP FOR 125050

125052 BRG CONE, 2.687 ID W/FACE SEAL
125053  BRG CUP FOR 125052

311058  RUBBER SPRING

311066 ~ AIRIDE SPRING, STS12

311067  HEIGHT CONTROL AIR VALVE
311069  7.00 LEVER,CTRL AIR VLV 311067
311070  LEVER SCREW,CTRL AIR VLV311067
359005 OUTER LEG WLD, 72" §TS12
470305 HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

471005 1/4 28 X 1/2 GREASE ZERK
473975 ROD END,1"-12 RH MALE

621050  STEERING CYL ASSY STS12
629536  RETAINING RING,6.00 INT SPIRAL
711036  1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG
711040  1/4MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
749322  STEERING TUBE CLAMP &BOLT ASSY
900006  1/4UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT

N — — 4 4 4 4
COOWONODORERWN 2O WOWONOO A~ WN =

2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
21 16 900129 3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
22 2 900138 3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
23 4 900265 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
24 8 900267 1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT
25 4 900269 1/2UNC X 2 3/4 HEX BOLT
26 1 900343 5/8UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
27 2 900352 5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
28 1 900850 1" UNC X 5 HEX BOLT GR8
29 1 910008  1/2UNC HEX NUT
30 1 910013  3/4UNF HEX NUT
31 1 910021  1"-14 SLOT JAM NUT
32 2 914000 1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
33 2 914004 3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
34 12 914008  1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT
35 1 914010P 5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
36 1 914016 1" UNC HEX STOVER NUT
37 1 920008 1" SAE FLAT WASHER
38 16 920502 3/8 LOCK WASHER
39 5 920504  1/2 LOCK WASHER
40 1 920506 3/4 LOCK WASHER
41 2 359084  WASH,14GA X 4.75ID X 5.8750D
42 1 359058 LH AIR BAG LOWER PLT WLD
43 1 359052 AIR BAG TOWER TOP MT WLD
44 2 359077  TOWER SHAFT WLD
45 1 359082  STEERING ARM BRG SPACER
46 2 121100 LEG SLEEVE BEARING, ORKOT
47 1 359071 LH STEERING ARM WLD
48 1 359050 LH LEG AIR VALVE MT
49 1 359051 LWR AIR VALVE ARM MT
50 1 359081 UPPER LEG HOSE MT PLT
51 4 342719  TRD ADJ BRONZE BEARING, TAPPED
52 2 121105 LEG TOWER SLIDE BEARING, ORKOT
53 1 359094 HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
54 1 359095 LEG HEIGHT CTRL LINKAGE, STS12
55 1 359068 UPPER TRUNION MT PLT WLD
56 1 601473 HOSE, 1/4 X 22 AIR
57 1 601479 HOSE, 1/4 X 196 AIR
58 1 470310  SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,13.50 X 45"
59 1 471021  GREASE ZERK 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
2

914010P 5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

N
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359004
470117
470305
473838
473839
473840
473841
606978
610711
618652
618676
824055
900138
900264
900265
914004
914008
359104
359102
359097
359094
470312
606018

LEFT FRONT INNER LEG ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

INNER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

20MM-1.5 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
20MM FLAT WASHER

16MM-2.00 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
16MM LOCK WASHER

SUND HYD MOTOR

TORQ HUB, 22:1 CW12

1" SPLIT FLANGE KIT

0-RING FOR 1" SPL FLG 618652
22MM-1.50 FLANGED WHEEL NUT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

LH WHL MTR SHIELD

WHL MTR SHIELD BRACE

LH LWR LEG HYD HOSE MT WLD
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.00 X 68"
0-RING, WHL MTR 606978/606981
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FROM AIR TANK RIGHT REAR OUTER LEG ASSEMBLY

359057 RH AIR BAG LOWER PLT WLD

X

S 43 359052  AIR BAG TOWER TOP MT WLD
44 359077  TOWER SHAFT WLD
45 359082  STEERING ARM BRG SPACER
46 121100 LEG SLEEVE BEARING, ORKOT
47 359070 RH STEERING ARM WLD
48 359049 RH LEG AIR VALVE MT
49 359051  LWR AIR VALVE ARM MT
50 359081  UPPER LEG HOSE MT PLT
51 342719  TRD ADJ BRONZE BEARING, TAPPED
52 121105 LEG TOWER SLIDE BEARING, ORKOT
53 359094  HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
54 359095  LEG HEIGHT CTRL LINKAGE, STS12
55 359068  UPPER TRUNION MT PLT WLD
56 601473  HOSE, 1/4 X 22 AIR
57 601477  HOSE, 1/4 X 160 AIR
58 359092  RH SENSOR REFLECTOR
59 470311 SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.00 X 60"
60 342856  TREAD SENSOR MT
61 293637  SENSOR W/SHROUD ASSY (SERV)
62 900064  5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

914002  5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
471021  GREASE ZERK 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
914010P 5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 121029  JOURNAL BRG, 1.00 ID X 1.00 LG
2 1 125050 BRG CONE,1.00 ID W/FACE SEAL
3 1 125051 BRG CUP FOR 125050
4 1 125052 BRG CONE, 2.687 ID W/FACE SEAL
5 1 125053 BRG CUP FOR 125052
6 2 311058 RUBBER SPRING
7 1 311066  AIRIDE SPRING, STS12
8 1 311067 HEIGHT CONTROL AIR VALVE
9 1 311069 7.00 LEVER,CTRL AIR VLV 311067
10 1 311070 LEVER SCREW,CTRL AIR VLV311067
11 1 359005 OUTER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
12 1 470305 HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE
13 1 471005 1/4 28 X 1/2 GREASE ZERK
14 1 359089 TIE ROD STUD WLD
15 1 359086 REAR TIE ROD SHAFT WLD
16 2 629536 RETAINING RING,6.00 INT SPIRAL
17 2 711036  1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG
18 1 711040  1/4MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
19 1 749322  STEERING TUBE CLAMP &BOLT ASSY
20 2 900006 1/4UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT
21 16 900129  3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
22 2 900138 3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
23 4 900265 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
24 8 900267 1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT
25 4 900269 1/2UNC X 2 3/4 HEX BOLT
26 1 900343 5/8UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
27 2 900352P 5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
28 1 900850 1" UNC X 5 HEX BOLT GR8
29 1 910008  1/2UNC HEX NUT
30 1 910013  3/4UNF HEX NUT
31 1 910021 1"-14 SLOT JAM NUT
32 2 914000 1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
33 2 914004 3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
34 12 914008 1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT
35 1 914010 5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
36 1 914016 1" UNC HEX STOVER NUT
37 1 920008 1" SAE FLAT WASHER
38 16 920502 3/8 LOCK WASHER
39 5 920504 1/2 LOCK WASHER
40 1 920506 3/4 LOCK WASHER
41 2 359084 WASH,14GA X 4.75ID X 5.8750D
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
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RIGHT REAR INNER LEG ASSEMBLY

359004
470117
470305
473838
473839
473840
473841
606978
610714
618666
618652
618676
824055
900138
900264
900265
914004
914008
359103
359102
359096
359094
470312
606018

DESCRIPTION

INNER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

20MM-1.5 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
20MM FLAT WASHER

16MM-2.00 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
16MM LOCK WASHER

SUND HYD MOTOR

TORQ HUB, 27:1 CW12
7/16MJIC-M12X1.5MOR ADPTR

1" SPLIT FLANGE KIT

0-RING FOR 1" SPL FLG 618652
22MM-1.50 FLANGED WHEEL NUT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

RH WHL MTR SHIELD

WHL MTR SHIELD BRACE

RH LWR LEG HYD HOSE MT WLD
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.00 X 68"
0-RING, WHL MTR 606978/606981
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LEFT REAR OUTER LEG ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

N2 MNON = = 2t A NP 23 A RNaANN 2 AN 20T 222NN 2 4t AN A2 DRORNON = 2NN - 4 bt ot 2 N = N

121029
125050
125051
125052
125053
311058
311066
311067
311069
311070
359005
470305
471005
359089
359086
629536
711036
711040
749322
900006
900129
900138
900265
900267
900269
900343
900352P
900850
910008
910013
910021
914000
914004
914008
914010
914016
920008
920502
920504
920506
359084
359058
359052
359077
359082
121100
359071
359050
359051
359081
342719
121105
359094
359095
359068
601473
601476
359093
470311
342856
293637
900064
914002
471021
914010P

JOURNAL BRG, 1.00 ID X 1.00 LG
BRG CONE,1.00 ID W/FACE SEAL
BRG CUP FOR 125050

BRG CONE, 2.687 ID W/FACE SEAL
BRG CUP FOR 125052

RUBBER SPRING

AIRIDE SPRING, STS12

HEIGHT CONTROL AIR VALVE

7.00 LEVER,CTRL AIR VLV 311067
LEVER SCREW,CTRL AIR VLV311067
OUTER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

1/4 28 X 1/2 GREASE ZERK

TIE ROD STUD WLD

REAR TIE ROD SHAFT WLD
RETAINING RING,6.00 INT SPIRAL
1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG
1/4MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
STEERING TUBE CLAMP &BOLT ASSY
1/4UNC X 1 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 2 3/4 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 4 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/8UNC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT

1" UNC X 5 HEX BOLT GRS
1/2UNC HEX NUT

3/4UNF HEX NUT

1"-14 SLOT JAM NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1" UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1" SAE FLAT WASHER

3/8 LOCK WASHER

1/2 LOCK WASHER

3/4 LOCK WASHER

WASH, 14GA X 4.75ID X 5.8750D
LH AIR BAG LOWER PLT WLD

AIR BAG TOWER TOP MT WLD
TOWER SHAFT WLD

STEERING ARM BRG SPACER

LEG SLEEVE BEARING, ORKOT

LH STEERING ARM WLD

LH LEG AIR VALVE MT

LWR AIR VALVE ARM MT

UPPER LEG HOSE MT PLT

TRD ADJ BRONZE BEARING, TAPPED
LEG TOWER SLIDE BEARING, ORKOT
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
LEG HEIGHT CTRL LINKAGE, STS12
UPPER TRUNION MT PLT WLD

HOSE, 1/4 X 22 AIR

HOSE, 1/4 X 120 AIR

LH SENSOR REFLECTOR
SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.00 X 60"
TREAD SENSOR MT

SENSOR W/SHROUD ASSY  (SERV)
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

GREASE ZERK 1/8 NPT STRAIGHT
5/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
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QTY PART NO.

1 1 359004
2 1 470117
3 1 470305
4 2 473838
5 2 473839
6 17 473840
7 17 473841
8 1 606981
9 1 610714
10 1 618666
11 2 618652
12 2 618676
13 10 824055
14 2 900138
15 4 900264
16 4 900265
17 2 914004
18 8 914008
19 1 359104
20 2 359102
21 1 359097
22 1 359094
23 1 606996
24 1 470312
25 1 606018
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LEFT REAR INNER LEG ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

INNER LEG WLD, 72" STS12
COTTER PIN 3/16 1 3/4 SQ CUT
HOSE CLAMP, 4-HOLE

20MM-1.5 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
20MM FLAT WASHER

16MM-2.00 X 40MM HEX BOLT 8.8
16MM LOCK WASHER

SUND HYD MOTOR W/SENSOR

TORQ HUB, 27:1 CW12
7/16MJIC-M12X1.5MOR ADPTR

1" SPLIT FLANGE KIT

0-RING FOR 1" SPL FLG 618652
22MM-1.50 FLANGED WHEEL NUT
3/8UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

LH WHL MTR SHIELD

WHL MTR SHIELD BRACE

LH LWR LEG HYD HOSE MT WLD
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 5.75
SPEED SENSOR,SUND MOTOR 606981
SIDEWINDER SLEEVE,14.00 X 68"
0-RING, WHL MTR 606978/606981
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QTY PART NO.

620733
620748
620765
620788
620913
620914
618249

NOoO OB WD =
N = = o

STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

PISTON, P-2.50-109

HEAD, H-2.50-350

NUT,N-1.00-01

REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL,RK-2.50-803
SHAFT WLD, STRG CYL 620910
BARREL WLD, STRG CYL 620910
3/4MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

1. 620910 - STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ITEMS 1-6
2. 621050 - STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY WITH FITTINGS
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580/70 R38 RADIAL TIRE

320/90 R50 RADIAL TIRE

380/90 R46 RADIAL TIRE

TIRE AND RIM ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 821055 RIM WLD, 38 X W18A STS12
2 1 821054 RIM WLD, 46 X W13A STS12
3 1 821053 RIM WLD, 50 X DW10 STS12
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q%b FRONT MAINFRAME HYDRAULIC TUBE ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

w
n

618677 0-RING,-16 FACE SEAL .93ID 90D
291669  YELLOW LENS FOR 291668

1 2 291778  HALOGEN LIGHT,TWIN BEAM 12V55W
2 2 291779  HALOGEN WORKLAMP,LH MT 12V55W
3 2 293404  FRT TURN/WARN LITE ASSY2100 98
4 2 470274 TUBE CLAMP BODY,.750-.750
5 2 470276  CLAMP COVER PLATE,SNGL, 2.55LG
6 3 470300 TUBE CLAMP BODY,.500-.625
7 10 470301 TUBE CLAMP BODY,1.00-1.00
8 4 470302 COVER PLATE FOR 470301
9 3 470323 CLAMP COVER PLATE, SNGL 2.04LG
10 1 615772  STRG CYL JUMPER HYD TUBE ASSY
11 1 615775 LH FRT CASEDRAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
12 1 615776  RH FRT CASEDRAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
13 2 615777  SOLUTION PUMP HYD TUBE ASSY
14 1 618301 7/8MJIC-90-7/8FJIC SWIV LBO
15 2 618314  3/4MJIC UNION
16 4 618448 1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MJIC LBO
17 2 618456  7/8MJIC UNION
18 1 618487 1 1/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 1/16MJ
19 1 618581  7/8MJIC UNION TEE
20 4 900070 5/16UNC X 2 1/2 BOLT
21 2 900539 5/16UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT
22 2 900077 5/16UNC X 4 1/4 HEX BOLT
23 1 900082 5/16UNC X 5 1/2 HEX BOLT
24 9 914002 5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
25 1 361500 MAINFRAME WLD §TS12
26 2 342717  FLASHER MTG BRKT
27 4 900130 3/8UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
28 4 914004  3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
29 4 615785  FRT WHL MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
30 2 615784 RH FRT WHL MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
31 2 615783  LH FRT WHL MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
2
1
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NOTE: ITEMS MARKED WITH A (*) ARE USED WITH
THE SIDE FILL OPTION AND PRESSURE
WASHER OPTION.
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MAINFRAME HYDRAULIC TUBE ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.
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470303
470304
520080
615770
615771
615773
615774
615779
615778
615782
342718
361584
657439
657440
657441
618191
618448
618541
618442
618483
618484
618487
618531
618547
618603
618619
618657
618658
618661
618665
618659
900007
900014
900129
914000
914004
920002

DESCRIPTION

TUBE CLAMP BODY, 3-PC 10-HOLE
TUBE CLAMP BODY,4HOLE.375-.625
HOSE CLAMP NO 10 STAINLESS
FRT TRD ADJ MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
BRKAWAY /TRD MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
STACK VALVE MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
STEERING MAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
CASE DRAIN HYD TUBE ASSY

FRT CASE DRAIN HYD TUBE ASSY
FRT MAIN RETURN HYD TUBE ASSY
HYD TUBE CLAMP KEEPER, 6.00
FRAME PIPE MT

A/C TUBE ASSY, .3750D LIQUID
A/C TUBE ASSY, .6250D SUCTION
HEATER TUBE ASSY, .6250D

1 1/16MJ-90-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MJIC LBO

1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MJIC LBO

1 1/16FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR

1 1/16FJIC-3/4MJIC ADPTR

1 1/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 1/16MJ
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

1 5/8FJIC-1 5/16MJIC ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MJIC LBO

1 5/16FJ SW RUN TEE-1 5/16MJ
5/8MJIC-90-1 5/8MJIC LBO
5/16MJIC UNION TEE
5/16FJIC-9/16MJIC ADPTR
5/8FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR

1 5/8MJIC UNION TEE

1/4UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC X 4" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

-
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TREAD ADJUST ASSEMBLY

1 8 483018
2 2 616070
3 2 616071
4 4 618525
5 2 621051
6 16 900129
7 8 900303
8 4 900391
9 8 900395
10 8 910101
11 8 920002
12 8 920502
13 8 920504
14 1 361579
15 1 361576
16 2 361581
17 4 361583
18 2 361582
19 2 342719
20 2 342721

MAINFRAME

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1" EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER
04-451TC-04MJBH-06MOR-11.00H/A
04-451TC-04MJBH-06MOR - 13.00H/A
7/16-20 BLKHD LOCKNUT

TREAD ADJUST CYL ASSY STS12
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/2UNF X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

3/4UNC X 1 1/2 FLT SOC CAP SCR
1"UNC X 2 1/2 SOCKET CAP SCR
1" UNC HEX JAM NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

3/8 LOCK WASHER

1/2 LOCK WASHER

REAR TRD ADJ ACCESS PLT WLD
FRT TREAD ADJ ACCESS PLT WLD
TRD ADJ CYL PIVOT PIN, M/F

TRD ADJ CYL SPACER, M/F

TREAD ADJ CYL PIN, OUTER LEG
TRD ADJ BRONZE BEARING,TAPPED
TRD ADJ BRONZE BRG
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NOTE:

DET.
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1.
2.

TREAD ADJUST CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

620734  PISTON, P-3.00-097

620739  HEAD, H-3.00-024

620765  NUT,N-1.00-01

620791  REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL,RK-3.00-800
620918  SHAFT WLD, TRD ADJ CYL 620915

620919  BARREL WLD, TRD ADJ CYL 620915

[P G

620915 - TREAD ADJUST CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ITEMS 1-6
621051 - TREAD ADJUST CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
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TREAD ADJ HYD MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

. QTY PART NO.

605610
606050
611125
618126
618241
618531
618669
610459
610462
900145
914004
342825
618451
618609

DESCRIPTION

HYD FILTER, INLINE 90M 3/4FOR
DELTA HYD MANIFOLD ASSY, 2704
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
9/16FJIC CAP NUT

3/4FJIC SWIV-3/4MOR ADPTR

90M FILTER & GASKET FOR610447
GASKET FOR 610447 ARROW FILT
3/8UNC X 5 SOCKET HD CAP SCR
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

TREAD ADJ VLV SPACER

3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE-3/4MJIC
3/4MJIC-90-3/4FJIC SWIV LBO
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DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

0

AL

1 606050 DELTA HYD MANIFOLD ASSY, 2704
1 606073  CAVITY PLUG, DELTA VALVE

10 606056 COIL(63900502) FOR 606050/051
606057  SOLE VLV(DGS4MOO)FOR 606050/5
5 606058 PISTON ASSY FOR 606050

10 606059  CHECK VALVE FOR 606050

OO hs WON —
o

T

t 4
79
ll‘
NN
4
|




o€

9€00T¢

o
m
—

ONO OB WN =

QTY

PPN = 2RO DN = ot a0 N = 4 G & b b b o b N = N

LADDER ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

472017
473978
121102
342817
342811
342805
342806
342813
342810
342809
621052
125055
125054
920008
920508
910016
914008
900271
900267
910013
920506
920006
900064
914002
900065
914000
900003
920001
900066
470121

DESCRIPTION

1/4UNC X 1" SLOT FLT HD SCR
ROLL PIN, 1/2 X 3 1/2 LG
LADDER PIVOT BEARING, ORKOT
LADDER WLD

LADDER HINGE GUARD

LADDER MT TUBE

LH SERV PLTFRM SUPP BRKT WLD
LADDER PIVOT ARM WLD

LADDER BUMPER STOP, POLY
LADDER BUMPER MT

LADDER,SIDE FILL CYL ASSYSTS12
TRACK ROLLER,2.500D,1.00-16THD
TRACK ROLLER,1.750D,.75-16THD
1" SAE FLAT WASHER

1" LOCK WASHER

1" UNF HEX NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC X 3 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

3/4UNF HEX NUT

3/4 LOCK WASHER

3/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER

5/16UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
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LADDER AND SIDE FILL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 620730 PISTON, P-1.50-022
2 1 620735 HEAD, H-1.50-016
3 1 620752 NUT, N-0.50-01
4 1 620786  REPAIR KIT,HYD CYL,RK-1.50-801
5 1 620923  SHAFT WLD, LADDER CYL 620920
6 1 620924 BARREL WLD, LADDER CYL 620920
7 1 614750  .042 ELBOW ASSY,9/16MOR 90D
8 1 618119  9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

LE00TC

NOTE: 1. 620920 - LADDER & SIDE FILL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ITEMS 1-6
2. 621052 - LADDER & SIDE FILL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY WITH FITTINGS



AIR TANK ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 319559  DRAIN COCK,1/4MNPT EXT ST BRS
2 1 711050  3/4"FNPT CHECK VALVE S.S.

3 1 618713  3/4MNPT-90-3/4MNPT LBO

4 1 504804 BLK PIPE NIPPLE .75NPT-4.00

5 1 504900 PIPE PLUG .75NPT SQ HD

6 2 701154  AIR TANK

7 1 503013 RED BUSH 3/4MNPT-1/2FNPT,STEEL
8 1 711037  1/2MNPT-1/2 NYL TUBE FTG

9 1 711041  3/8MNPT-3/8 NYL TUBE LBO

10 2 711045 3/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE DBL LBO
11 1 711046  3/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE TRPL LBO
12 1 601476 HOSE, 1/4 X 120 AIR

13 1 601477 HOSE, 1/4 X 160 AIR

14 1 601478 HOSE, 1/4 X 175 AIR

15 1 601479 HOSE, 1/4 X 196 AIR

16 1 601480 HOSE, 1/4 X 230 AIR

17 1 601482 HOSE, 3/8 X 80 AIR

18 1 601483 HOSE, 1/2 X 84 AIR

19 1 601486 HOSE, 1/4 X 215 AIR
20 1 601487 HOSE, 1/4 X 235 AIR
21 8 900130 3/8UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
22 8 914004  3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
23 16 920002 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

N
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NOTE: RELAY BASES COME

ONOOOBs N =

WITH WIRE HARNESS
293600 - BOOM CONTROL BOX HARNESS

DET.

QTY PART NO.
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BOOM ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

342830
342837
291752
291751
291573
291574
291750
291749
291755
291756
470086
470122
470118
470121
470165
910004

DESCRIPTION

BOOM ELECTRICAL BOX WLD

BOOM ELECTRICAL BOX COVER
RELAY, SPDT 12V 50A-NO 5-TERM
RELAY, SPST 12V 40A-NO 5-TERM
CIRCUIT BREAKER,20AMP W/0 MT
CIRCUIT BREAKER,30AMP W/0 MT
TERM BLOCK,RED,3/8-16 THRU
TERM BLOCK,BLACK,3/8-16 THRU
BREAKER MTG BRKT, 4-GANG NYLON
BUS BAR,4-GANG FOR 291755
1/4UNC NUTSERT .020-.100MATL
1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
10-32 NUTSERT .020-.100 MATL
3/8UNC HEX NUT



ALL RELAY BASES AND FUSE BLOCKS
COME WITH WIRE HARNESS
- ENGINE BOX HARNESS
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QTY PART NO.

342851
342855
470086
470122
291748
291750
291815
291816
291813
291751
291545
291027
291814
910004
900129
914004
470121

ENGINE ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

ENG ELECTRICAL BOX WLD

ENG ELECTRICAL BOX COVER
1/4UNC NUTSERT .020-.100MATL
1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
TERM BLOCK,BLACK,1/4-20 THRU
TERM BLOCK,RED,3/8-16 THRU
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 100 AMP BUSS
SOLENOID

125 AMP FUSE

RELAY, SPST 12V 40A-NO 5-TERM
10 AMP FUSE, 1/4" BLADE TYPE
7.5 AMP FUSE,1/4"BLADE ATO/ATC
FUSE HOLDER, HIGH AMP

3/8UNC HEX NUT

3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
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NOTE: ALL RELAY BASES COME
WITH WIRE HARNESS,

293605 -

MAIN CAB BOX HARNESS

DET.

O~NO A WD =

QTY PART NO.
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CAB ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

342841
342847
291781
291564
291698
291752
291751
291683
291574
291573
291575
291757
291796
291797
291758
291748
291749
291750
657371
470086
470122
900129
914004
470165
291584
910004
470121

DESCRIPTION

CAB ELECTRICAL BOX WLD

CAB ELECTRICAL BOX COVER
MICRO RELAY, BOSCH 12V SPDT
FLASHER, 12V 3-PIN ELECTRONIC
RELAY, TYPE V4  12VDC 30A
RELAY, SPDT 12V 50A-NO 5-TERM
RELAY, SPST 12V 40A-NO 5-TERM
BUSS BAR,2 GANG CIRCUIT BREAKR
CIRCUIT BREAKER,30AMP W/0 MT
CIRCUIT BREAKER,20AMP W/0 MT
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10AMP W/0 MT
BREAKER MTG BRKT, 8-GANG NYLON
BUSS BAR,2-GANG FOR 291757
BUSS BAR, 6-GANG FOR 291757
BUS BAR,8-GANG FOR 291757
TERM BLOCK,BLACK,1/4-20 THRU
TERM BLOCK,BLACK,3/8-16 THRU
TERM BLOCK,RED,3/8-16 THRU
RELAY, 12 VOLT 75 AMP

1/4UNC NUTSERT .020-.100MATL
1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

10-32 NUTSERT .020-.100 MATL
CIRCUIT BREAKER,40AMP W/0 MT
3/8UNC HEX NUT

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
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QTY PART NO.
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CAB AIR BAG ASSEMBLY

311064
311065
311067
311068
311070
343000
485053
472335
520064
611125
618241
618443
657435
749321
900002
900065
910004
914002
914000
920502
343013
343019
343022
343023
343024
470118
470121
472330
520080
601465
601466
601484
601485
601487
657442
657445
711039
711044
900007
900128
900267
900272
914008
343068
343069
343070
473976
910009
343072
343025
343027
343026
290412
657436
657437
343004
920002
903905
470175
343101
343118

DESCRIPTION

AIRIDE SPRING, 358-7002

SHOCK ABSORBER

HEIGHT CONTROL AIR VALVE

4.00 LEVER,CTRL AIR VLV 311067
LEVER SCREW,CTRL AIR VLV311067
CAB, NEW HOLLAND FX DISCOVERY
POP RIVET 3/16 X 3/8

3/8UNC X 2" STUD BOLT

HOSE CLAMP NO 64 STAINLESS
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR EX LG LBO
FILTER BOX W/FILTERS §TS12
STEERING CONTROL MTR 14.1CI
1/4UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX NUT

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 LOCK WASHER

REAR CAB AIR-RIDE MT WLD

CAB STABILIZER MT WLD

REAR CAB COVER PLATE

STEERING MTR SPACER STS12
AIR DUCT HOSE,4"X 5" LG CLLPSD
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
3/4UNF HEX JAM NUT

HOSE CLAMP NO 10 STAINLESS
HOSE, 5/8 X 19 HEATER

HOSE, 5/8 X 21 HEATER

HOSE, 1/4 X 10 AIR

HOSE, 1/4 X 55 AIR

HOSE, 1/4 X 235 AIR

A/C HOSE,06-06F90-06M90-33"
A/C HOSE,08-10F90-10M90-35"
1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE LBO
1/8MNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE DBL LBO
1/4UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

1/2UNC X 3 1/2 HEX BOLT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

CAB AIR VALVE MT

AIR VALVE ARM MT, CAB

CAB HEIGHT CTRL LINKAGE, STS12
ROD END, .50B,.50-20UNF RH MALE
1/2UNF HEX NUT

CAB STABILIZER ROD

CAB STEP PLATE

DIMMER SWITCH MT PLT

DIMMER SWITCH MT WLD

DIMMER SWITCH

PANEL FILTER FOR 657435
CHARCOAL FILTER FOR 657435
WINDSHIELD, STS12 CAB 2000
3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

10-32X1 1/2 SLT RD HD MACH SCR
10-32 HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT

CAB HINGE PIN, DRILLED  STS12
A/C FILTER ELEMENT, CAB STS12
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RECEPTICLE COMES WITH HARNESS,
293610 - DIAGNOSTIC READ HARNESS

HEATER CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

11 291612  LIGHT KIT FOR 2' GAUGE
2 1 291648 POWER POINT RECEPTACLE
3 1 291787  INPUT NODULE, ATI
4 1 293093 TERMINAL BLOCK 6 POS - 2 ROW
5 4 470165 10-32 NUTSERT .020-.100 MATL
6 8 473989 6-32 X 3/4 BUTTON SOC CAP SCR
7 4 473990 8-15 X 3/4 PHIL PAN SMS TY-A
8 1 701311 AIR PRESS GAUGE, 150PSI, PNL MT
9 1 701312  GAUGE BLANK
10 1 711038  1/8FNPT-1/4 NYL TUBE FTG
11 1 601486 HOSE, 1/4 X 215 AIR
RECEPTICLE COMES WITH HARNESS, B e D koo
293606 - CAB WIRE HARNESS : /2 SLT RDHD MACH SCR
1410 910022  6-32 HEX NUT
15 1 343062 CONSOLE COVER WLD, CAB
16 1 470175 10-32 HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
17 1 343067 RELAY BRKT
18 1 291752 RELAY, SPDT 12V 50A-NO 5-TER
1

343114  SWITCH, CAB FAN STS12 2000

RELAY MT COMES WITH HARNESS,
293615 - SOLUTION PUMP VALVE HARNESS
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QTY PART NO.
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HEADLINER ASSEMBLY

291212
291219
291319
291627
291775
903812
910022
291798

DESCRIPTION

RADIO 94
SPEAKER, 5 1/4"RD

SPEAKER GRILLE, ROUND SNAP ON
SWITCH,2P(ON)OFF(ON) 511-058
SWITCH, 511-172

6-32 X 1/2 SLT RD HD MACH SCR
6-32 HEX NUT

MIRROR SWITCH FOR 470316
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HYDROSTATIC CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

PN AR R RC S I Ny RPN N | S NI I N SIS S CRENE N

169028
291760
470121
470296
473918
785080
900003
900005
903888
910000
910001
914000
920500
343031
343037
343040
343041
343043
343044
785081
473990
470172
291793
291794
291651
291818
291652
291826
291827

DESCRIPTION

10-24 HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
CONTROL HANDLE & POTENTIOMETER
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
GROMMET, .750ID .062GW 1.062GD
BALL JOINT 1/4 28 FEM STUDED
FASSE CTRL HANDLE, SCOOP GRIP
1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

10-24 X 3/4 SLT RDHD MACH SCR
1/4UNC HEX NUT

1/4UNF HEX NUT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4 LOCK WASHER

HYDRO LEVER MT PLT WLD

HYDRO LEVER MT WLD

HYDST CTRL LEVER STS12
HYDRO LINKAGE BOLT WLD

HYDRO LINKAGE ROD

HYDRO LEVER SPACER
BELLOW,FASSE CTRL HANDLE785080
8-15 X 3/4 PHIL PAN SMS TY-A

# 8 SPEED NUT

SWITCH,PB DPDT MOM MICRO
SWITCH,PB SPDT STAT MICRO
SWITCH BOOT, GRAY -FOR 291650
SWITCH BOOT 15/32 GREEN

SWITCH BOOT, RED -FOR 291650
SWITCH, SPDT RCKR 3P STAT
MICRO SWITCH FOR 291760



SWITCH PANEL ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 291772 SWITCH PANEL,14 POS W/SW STS12
2 291622  SWITCH,1P ON/OFF 511-003
3 291624  SWITCH,2P(ON)/OFF 511-130
4 291625  SWITCH,2P ON/ON 511-108
5 291627  SWITCH,2P(ON)OFF(ON) 511-058
6 291671  SWITCH,2P OFF/ONA/ONAB 511-138
7 291672  SWITCH,1P ON/OFF/ON  511-149
8 291774  SWITCH, 511-024

291775  SWITCH, 511-172
291776  BLANK COVER
291733  AMP RECEPTACLE,17-3 REV,SQ FLG
291754  AMP RECEPTACLE CAP, 17-SHELL
473989 6-32 X 3/4 BUTTON SOC CAP SCR
910022 6-32 HEX NUT

291773  WARNING PANEL, 6 POSITION
321021  IGN SWITCH, NON-SEALED

291782  RELAY BASE,5-PIN MICRO,PNL MT
291781  MICRO RELAY, BOSCH 12V SPDT
343047  RELAY BASE MT BRKT

920510  #10 LOCK WASHER

910026  10-24 HEX NUT

472199  10-24 X 1/2 RD HD MACH SCR
293609  POWER PORT PIGTAIL ASSY

S PN 2NN =+ 2000 = =N = = NN ==

9700T¢
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BOOM SOLUTION SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY

QTY PART NO.

S NP = = = WD OO =

193038
193039
291622
291628
293246
293247
343049
343050
343051
470118
470121
903883
470175
650101

DESCRIPTION

DUAL LOCK 1IN SJ3541 TYPE 400
DUAL LOCK 1IN SJ3542 TYPE 400
SWITCH, 1P ON/OFF 511-003
LENS, GREEN

END BEZEL

CENTER BEZEL

BOOM SWITCH BOX

SOLU SWITCH BOX MT CHAN

SOLU SWITCH BOX MT CHAN

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
10-32 X 1/2 SLT RDHD MACH SCR
10-32 HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
DECAL, BOOM SPRAY VALVE SWITCH
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ATI CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

291740
291741
291761
470118
470121
470165
473787
690618
903710
920000
343058
343053
343059
900003
914000
343060
343061
900004
650109
650108

DESCRIPTION

RED LED IND LIGHT,12V 10MM
GREEN LED IND LIGHT,12V 10MM
MESSAGE CENTER, ATI

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
10-32 NUTSERT .020-.100 MATL
6MM-1.00 X 25MM HEX BOLT
CONSOLE, RAVEN 460 W/GPS PORT
10-32X5/8 PHIL PANHD MACH SCR
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

ATI MC1000 CTRL BOX COVER

ATI MC1000 CTRL BOX WLD
MONITOR MT BRKT

1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT

ATI MC1000 CTRL BOX UPR SUPP

ATI MC1000 CTRL BOX LWR SUPP
1/4UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
DECAL, LOW HYDRAULIC OIL
DECAL, MAIN SPRAY POWER
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BOOM CRADLE ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 164513  BOOM CRADLE PAD

2 2 164512  RUBBER BUMPER, BOOM CRADLE

3 2 164505 BOOM CRADLE WLD

4 2 164514  RUBBER BUMPER KEEPER PLT

5 2 920501 5/16 LOCK WASHER

6 4 920002 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

7 4 914004  3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

8 4 900133 3/8UNC X 2" HEX BOLT

9 2 900066 5/16UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

10 4 900265 1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

11 4 914008  1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

12 1 291779  HALOGEN WORKLAMP,LH MT 12V55W
13 1 291780  HALOGEN WORKLAMP,CNTR MT12V55W

4 (1D
”’/«7,,' o @
9,



0§

0S00T¢

DET.

N OTA WN =

QTY

4 A PN

RH MIRROR ASSEMBLY

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

470316
900129
900128
914004
920002
343073
343077

MIRROR HEAD W/MTG HARDWARE
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

MIRROR MT TUBE WLD

RH MIRROR BRACE TUBE BRKT WLD
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343078
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LH MIRROR ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

MIRROR HEAD W/MTG HARDWARE
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER

MIRROR MT TUBE WLD

LH MIRROR BRACE TUBE BRKT WLD
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193016
470029
470118
470122
470121
470306
470307
470332
470325
472324
473778
473977
601507
900003
920000
660141
660142
660136
660126
660155
660161
660146
660143
660158
660176
660178
660179
903883
910027
920510
520120
900004
470333
900002

SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

QUICKEDGE TRIM .060 TO .170
COTTER PIN 1/16 X 1/2

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC X 1/2 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
DOOR LATCH, RH TWO-ROTOR
STRIKER BOLT FOR LATCH 470306
GAS CYLINDER,4720 9.23 STROKE
7/16UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
ROLL PIN, 5/32 X 1/2 LG
8MM-1.25 HEX NUT

SPRING LATCH, T-BAR

HOSE, 5/16 X 81 EPDM

1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER

RH TOP REAR ENGINE SHIELD

LH FRT SIDE PANEL

FRT ENG DOOR WLD

FRT ENGINE PANEL WLD

LH ACCESS DOOR WLD

REAR DOOR WLD

RH ENG DOOR WLD

TOP REAR ENGINE SHIELD WLD

RH REAR SIDE PANEL WLD

RAD RECOVERY TANK AND MTG WLD
REAR DOOR LATCH ROD

SIDE DOOR LATCH EXT

10-32 X 1/2 SLT RDHD MACH SCR
10-32 HEX NUT

#10 LOCK WASHER

HOSE CLAMP NO 4 STAINLESS
1/4UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT

BALL END HDWR KIT FOR 470332
1/4UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
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SHEET METAL FRAME ASSEMBLY

291694
291695
291697
293515
470087
470118
660101
472251
472249
472250
900003
470121
900129
914004
914008
900264
900265
900065
361500
361585
660168
660107
660114
660100
660117
660120
660125
660112
660110
660106
914002

DESCRIPTION

RED LAMP, 6 1/2" OVAL 12.8V
YELLOW LAMP, 6 1/2" OVAL 12.8V
RUBBER MT FOR 6 1/2" OVAL LAMP
3-WIRE PIGTAIL ASSY

3/8UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
LH FRT POST WLD

MTG SOCKET

SLOW MOVING VEHICLE SIGN
SPADE MTG BRKT

1/4UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT

3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
MAINFRAME WLD STS12
BUMPER WLD

LOWER RAD SCREEN WLD

LH CNTR POST WLD

TOP CNTR BRACE ANGLE WLD

RH FRT DOOR SUPP WLD

RH TOP DOOR SUPPORT WLD

LH REAR SUPPORT POST

ENG COMPARTMENT BRACE

REAR CNTR SUPPORT WLD

FRONT CNTR SUPPORT WLD

RH REAR SUPPORT WLD

5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
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SERVICE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

342789
342752
342769
342782
342751
342724
342723
342738
342737
342801
342802
342794
342747
342803
342804
900064
900065
914002
900129
914004
470314
910005
920502
920001
900130

CENTER SERV PLATFORM WLD
LH SERV PLATFORM WLD

LH REAR SERV PLATFORM WLD
CENTER FRT PLATFORM WLD
RH SERV PLATFORM WLD

LH FRT HANDRAIL WLD

RH FRT HANDRAIL WLD

LH REAR HANDRAIL WLD

RH REAR HANDRAIL WLD

RH SERV PLATFORM SHIELD
LH SERV PLATFORM SHIELD
RH STEP WLD

RH HANDRAIL WLD, LH PLATFORM
RH REAR LEG HOSE SUPPORT
LH REAR LEG HOSE SUPPORT
5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
5/16UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
3/8UNC X 1" HEX BOLT
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT
RUBBER BUMPER,BULLET W/3/8-24S
3/8UNF HEX NUT

3/8 LOCK WASHER

5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
3/8UNC X 1 1/4 HEX BOLT
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1200 GALLON SS TANK ASSEMBLY

m

T. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
FROM STRAINER VALVE

1 1 500013  1"NPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE, POLY
2 1 500014 1"NPT-90 ST EL, POLY
3 1 500034 1 1/2NPT-90 ST EL, POLY FROM SOLUTION PUMP
4 1 500036 1 1/2"X 1"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
5 1 500063 1"NPT PIPE PLUG, POLY
6 2 500074 1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY
7 1 500075 1" NPT PIPE TEE, POLY
8 1 500104 1/4NPT-90-1/4 HOSE BARB, POLY
9 3 500194 2"FP FLANGE CLAWP, S.S.
10 3 500195 2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM
11 7 500208 3" FLANGE CLAWP, S.S. FROM SOLUTION PUMP AGITATOR VALVE
12 7 500209 3" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
13 1 505225 1"-1/4"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
14 1 507103 PIPE CAP, 2.00FNPT S.S.
15 1 507725 REDU BUSH 2 X 1 1/2 S.S.
16 1 507726 PIPE ELBOW,1"NPT 90D S.S.
17 1 507727  STREET ELBOW,1 1/2" 90D S.S.
18 1 520067 HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
19 1 520069 HOSE CLAMP NO 6 STAINLESS
20 5 520090 HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
21 1 601471 HOSE, 1" X 60 CLEAR VINYL
22 1 716100 1" HOSE BARB X 1"MNPT S.S.
23 1 716106 1 1/2"HOSE BARB-1 1/2MNPT S.S.
24 1 763550 1200 GAL SS TANK
25 1 500196 2"FP FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
26 1 500219 2"FP FLANGE-90-2"FP FLANGE LBO
27 1 696148 BALL VLV, 2"FP FLANGE
28 2 500213  3"FLANGE-90-3"FLANGE LBO POLY
29 3 500210 3" FLANGE-3" HOSE BARB POLY
30 1 696149  BALL VLV, 3" FLANGE
31 1 500217 3" FLANGE TEE POLY
32 1 500211 3" FLANGE-90-3" HOSE BARB POLY
33 6 520145 356 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
34 1 520141 2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
35 2 470321  BALER BELT,4.00 X 67.00 2-PLY
36 4 482016  SPRING, 1.40 X 3.00 COMPRSN
37 8 920006 3/4 SAE FLAT WASHER
38 4 900416 3/4UNC X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT
39 4 914012  3/4UNC HEX STOVER NUT
40 1 690731 SOLU TUBE, 3.00 S.S. SIDE FILL
41 1 601503 HOSE, 3 X 8 POLY HELIX EPDM
42 1 601504 HOSE, 3 X 22 POLY HELIX EPDM
43 1 601505 HOSE, 3 X 40 POLY HELIX EPDM
44 1 601506 HOSE, 3 X 74 POLY HELIX EPDM
45 1 601520 HOSE, 2 X 64 2F-1W EPDM
46 1 601508 HOSE, 3 X 64 POLY HELIX EPDM
47 1 601490 HOSE, 1/4 X 95 1 BR BLK EPDM
48 1 601500 HOSE, 1 1/2 X 43 2BR BLK EPDM
49 1 601496 HOSE, 1 X 120 1BR BLK EPDM
50 1 601494 HOSE, 1 X 108 1BR BLK EPDM
51 1 601495 HOSE, 1 X 110 1BR BLK EPDM
52 2 900064 5/16UNC X 3/4 HEX BOLT
53 2 914002  5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT
54 1 763561 LID ASSY FOR 763550 TANK
55 1 763562 10" FILL LID SEAL FOR 763550
1

763563 16" MANHOLE SEAL FOR 763550

NOTE: ITEMS (*) ARE USED WITH THE
SIDE FILL OPTION

FROM SIDE FILL PUMP

@D ‘

FROM RINSE VALVE
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RINSE TANK ASSEMBLY

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 500024
2 2 500157
3 2 500159
4 1 500163
5 1 500173
6 1 507023
7 1 690660
8 1 690669
9 1 696004
10 3 520090
11 3 520070
12 2 500074
13 1 505114
14 1 500041
15 1 505214
16 1 763552
17 2 763554
18 1 601488
19 1 601165
20 1 601492
21 1 601179
22 4 900265
23 4 914008
24 8 920004
25 1 690801
26 1 763564
27 1 763565

TO PRESSURE WASHER

1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-1" MNPT ADPTR  POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
SS CLOSE PIPE NIPPLE, 1.00MNPT
LINE "T" STRAINER, 1" FLANGE
100 MESH SCREEN FOR 690660
BALL VLV, 1.00NP 3WAY-SIDE POLY
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
1"NPT-1" HOSE BARB, POLY

§S PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1.00NPT
3/4NPT-90-1/2"HOSE BARB, POLY
1"-3/4"NPT REDU BUSH, POLY
100 GAL SS TANK

SS RINSE/SOLU TANK PAD

HOSE, 1/2 X 17 CLEAR VINYL
HOSE, 1/2 X 144 1BR BLK EPDM
HOSE, 1 X 37 1BR BLK EPDM
HOSE, 1 X 26 1BR BLK EPDM
1/2UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER

STRAINER GASKET FOR 690660
LID ASSY FOR 763552 TANK

FILL LID SEAL FOR 763552 TANK

PRESSURE WASHER OPTION

\

—— FROM SIDE FILL OR FRONT FILL

TO RINSE VALVE
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SOLUTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

500024
500153
500154
500158
500160
500180
500189
500191
500194
500195
500199
500205
500207
500208
500209
500210
500212
500214
500215
500216
500218
500219
520052
520090
520141
520145
618273
690670
696176
696179
690682
311511
500103
520069
520067
914004
900131
690675

DESCRIPTION

1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY

2" FLANGE-90-1 1/2 HBARB POLY
2" FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.
2"FLANGE-90-2"FLANGE LBO POLY
2" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
2" FLANGE-90-2" HOSE BARB POLY
2"FP FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2"FP FLANGE GASKET EPDM

2"FP FLANGE-2"FLANGE REDU POLY
2"FP FLANGE-2"MNPT ADPTR S.S.
2"FP FLANGE TEE POLY
3" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

3" FLANGE GASKET EPDM

3" FLANGE-3" HOSE BARB POLY
3"FLANGE-2"FP FLANGE REDU POLY
3"FP FLANGE CROSS

3" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
3"FLANGE PLUG W/1"FNPT POLY
2"FLANGE-1 1/2"MNPT ADPTR S.S.
2"FP FLANGE-90-2"FP FLANGE LBO
HOSE CLAMP NO 52 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
356 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS

1 1/16MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR

HYPRO PUMP, 9305C-HM3CB

ELECT BALL VLV,2"FLANGE BANJO
ELECT BALL VLV,2"FLANGE 4-5SEC
SOLU PUMP TEE FTG SUPP BRKT
1.00 'U' HOSE, DAYCO 70564
1/8NPT-90-1/4 HOSE BARB,NYLON
HOSE CLAMP NO 6 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 28 STAINLESS
3/8UNC HEX STOVER NUT

3/8UNC X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT

HYD MOTOR, SOLU PUMP 690670

: ITEMS 16 & 26 ARE USED WITH
THE FRONT FILL OPTION.
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RINSE VALVE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

500157
500159
500173
500174
696155
690684
520090
601491

DESCRIPTION

1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE-90-1" FLANGE LBOPOLY
ELECT BALL VLV, 1"FLANGE BANJO
RINSE VALVES MT

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE, 1 X 30 1BR BLK EPDM
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TO SOLUTION TANK

TO FLOW METER

LINE STRAINER AND ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLY
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QTY PART NO.
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500024
500154
500157
500158
500159
500160
500173
500191
690628
690629
696155
696216
696218
601493
601501
520090
520141
473974
914002
690630
690631

DESCRIPTION

1"NPT-90-1"HOSE BARB, POLY

2" FLANGE-2" HOSE BARB POLY
1" FLANGE GASKET EPDM
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

1" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

1" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
2" FLANGE-90-2" HOSE BARB POLY
LINE "Y" STRAINER, 2" FLANGE
50 MESH SCREEN FOR 690628
ELECT BALL VLV,1"FLANGE BANJO
1.00FNPT-FEMALE COUPLER  POLY
1.00MNPT-MALE COUPLER POLY
HOSE, 1 X 66 1BR BLK EPDM
HOSE, 2 X 27 2F-1W EPDM

HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
.31UNC-2.56ID-3.5 U-BOLT SS
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

GASKET FOR 690628

END CAP FOR 690628



09

0900T¢

<‘\ SN P\’\&\) &
3% Oty

QN &)
OV e”/@
)

ONO oA WM =

DET.

SOLUTION

QTY

W —=MTNOMNUUITNWMNDMNDNPEAN - A a2 a N AN oo

CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (STANDARD)

PART NO.

500151
500189
500158
500160
500181
500191
618556
696180
500058
690529
601515
601502
601514
690359
160010
472195
914002
470118
470121
520141
520056
520090
520070
472349
500156
696176

DESCRIPTION

2" FLANGE TEE POLY
2" FLANGE-90-1" HOSE BARB POLY
1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2" FLANGE PLUG W/1/4"FNPT POLY
2" FLANGE-90-2" HOSE BARB POLY
1/4NPT-90-1/2 HOSE BARB,POLY
ELECT 3-BALL VLV,2" FLG BANJO
2"NPT X 2" H BARB, POLY

RFM 100 FLOW METER, RAVEN
HOSE, 2 X 66 2F-1W EPDM

HOSE, 2 X 56 2F-1W EPDM

HOSE, 1/2 X 66 1BR BLK EPDM
PRESSURE GA GLYCERI 100 PSI
SOLU PRESS GA MT WLD 280 89
5/16UNC-2 11/16ID-3 9/16U-BOLT
5/16UNC HEX STOVER NUT

1/4UNC X 3/4 FLANGE HEX BOLT
1/4UNC HEX FLANGE LOCK NUT
2.31/2.62 T-BOLT HOSE CLAMP SS
HOSE CLAMP NO 56 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 16 STAINLESS
HOSE CLAMP NO 8 STAINLESS
1/4 X 3/4 20THD-IN TEK TYPE

2" FLANGE CAP PLUG POLY
ELECT BALL VLV,2"FLANGE BANJO



80'-90' SOLUTION VALVE ASSEMBLY (STANDARD)
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 500158 1 1/2" GASKET FOR 2" FLANGE

2 500160 2" FLANGE CLAMP, S.S.

2 5001